

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG · Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany Phone: +49 (0) 5130 600-0, Fax: +49 (0) 5130 600-300 · www.sennheiser.com

EG-Konformitätserklärung EC Declaration of Conformity

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG Am Labor 1 D-30900 Wedemark, Germany

erklärt in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: declare under sole responsibility that the product:

Model:

Headset

Model No.:

HMD 26 series

und alle im Anhang aufgeführten Varianten mit den Bestimmungen der nachstehenden EG-Richtlinie(n) (einschließlich aller zutreffenden Änderungen) übereinstimmen; und unter Anwendung der harmonisierten Normen entwickelt, konstruiert und gefertigt worden sind.

and all variations specified in the annex are in conformity with the provisions of the following EC directive(s) (including all applicable amendments); and are designed and manufactured with application of the harmonized standards.

Qualitätszusicherung: Quality Assurance: Der Herstellerbetrieb ist nach ISO 9001 : 2008 zertifiziert The manufacturing organisation is certified according to ISO 9001 : 2008.

CE was at first applied: 2009

Wedemark, 2012-11-29

SENNHESSER Sennheiser electronig GmbH & Co. KG Am Labor L D-30900 Wedemark Postfach 100 264 D-30892 Wedemark

Dr. Heinrich Esser President Professional Systems Division

document: EC_DoC_HMD_26_series form: QM_08-61 - issued 2012_05_14

ident no.: 547410 page 1/2 All headphones oft the HMD 26 series are working with the same electrodynamic transducer technology.

Variants of the HMD 26 series:

HMD 26-100	HMD 26-600-7	HMD 26-II100	HMD 26-II-600S
HMD 26-100-7	HMD 26-600S	HMD 26-II-100-8	HMD 26-II-600-X3K1
HMD 26-600		HMD 26-II-600	
HMD 26-600-X3K1		HMD 26-II-600-8	

Applied directives and standards:

The device: HMD 26 series complies with the following:						
Pos.No.	Document	Short description	Issued / Version	ld. No.		
780	RL 2011/65/EU	RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substance	2011	536494		